Humboldt Library Foundation PO Box 440 Eureka CA 95502 (707) 269-1991

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 19, 2018

Humboldt Library Foundation Welcomes New Board Members Cindy Chesbro, Hannah Eisloeffel and Alison Talbott

The Humboldt Library Foundation recently brought on three new members to its board of directors, each of whom brings a wealth of community involvement and passion for the public library to their new role.



Cindy Chesbro

Cindy Chesbro, a native who recently returned to Humboldt County, had a career in early childhood education. A retired community college instructor and children's advocate, Cindy believes the 'library is a vital community service for all ages' and especially appreciates how important it is for young children.

CONTACT: Elizabeth Murguia, 269-1991

Kathy Murphy, 445-4148

Hannah Eisloeffel volunteers for many community organizations, is co-owner of Table Bluff Farms in Loleta and works as the Donor Engagement Coordinator at the Humboldt Area Foundation. Hannah is very enthusiastic about the role of the library in the community and is eager to contribute her time to HLF to help enhance programming and increase access.

Alison Talbot, works in Government and Public Affairs at PG&E. A long-time resident, Alison is a trustee at the Garfield School District and sits on several other local boards. She's also a parent and appreciates the importance of the library for students and young families. Alison is excited to work with HLF to help the library

to grow and prosper.

The Humboldt Library Foundation is a private non-profit organization established in 1996 to support the mission of the public library. HLF raises funds throughout the county, makes annual grants to the library, and is growing an endowment fund to provide funding for the library in perpetuity.

Hannah Eisloeffel

For more information, contact HLF at 269-1991, friend us on Facebook or visit our website at www.humboldtlibraryfoundation.org.

Alison Talbott

Carrie Grant

Executive Assistant Humboldt Library Foundation PO Box 440, Eureka, CA 95502

Office: 707-269-1991 * Cell: 707-601-4736

hlf@humboldt1.com * www.humboldtlibraryfoundation.org

###